

LAC no: 54/16/10

19.07.2017

Present: Mohd Zaid proxy counsel for Shri M A Khan
counsel for IP no.1 and 2.

Shri Mridul Jain counsel for JD.

No witness present and date is requested by the
proxy counsel for IP no.1 and 2.

Adjournment opposed.

However, in the interest of justice last and final
opportunity is granted to the Ips to lead the evidence subject to
cost of Rs. 2000/- to be paid to the opposite counsel.

Put up for payment of cost and for PE on
28.10.2017.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/19.07.2017