

LAC. No. 54/16
UOI VS AMAR NATH

30.08.2019

Present: Sh. Mridul Jain, Ld. Counsel for UOI alongwith Sh. R.P
Verma, Patwari, Shahdara Distt.

Sh. Ravi Lakra, Ld. Counsel for L.R of IP No. 1 and 2.

Advance copy of the claim petition to be filed, by the IP
No. 1 and 2 is given to Sh. Jain, and it is stated that the petition shall be
filed during the course of the day. Put up on 20.12.2019 for claim
petition also reply and further consideration thereupon.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/30.08.2019