

LAC NO.54/16  
UNION OF INDIA  
Vs.  
AMAR NATH

05.08.2022

Present : Mr. JK Sinha, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.  
Mr. Rohit Yadav, Proxy counsel for IP no.2.

Brief Transmission Form filed on behalf of  
Union of India.

Adjournment sought by counsel for Union of  
India since he has been newly engaged. Adjournment also  
sought on behalf of IP no.2 for want of the main counsel.

At joint request, let the matter be listed for  
purpose fixed on **01.02.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/05.08.2022