

**LAC 54/16**  
**UNION OF INDIA**  
**Vs.**  
**AMAR NATH**

21.07.2023

Present : Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Ld. Counsel for Union of India  
along-with Mr. DK Bansal, Naib Tehsildar, LAC  
(Shahdara).

Mr. Rohit Yadav, Ld. Counsel for IP Nos. 1 and 2.

The matter is fixed for PE today.

However, adjournment sought on behalf of IP Nos.1  
and 2 to lead the evidence.

At request, put up for PE on **04.11.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/21.07.2023