

LAC 54/16
UNION OF INDIA
Vs.
AMAR NATH

16.12.2023

Present : Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Ld. Counsel for Union of India
along-with Mr. DK Bansal, Naib Tehsildar, LAC
(Shahdara).

Mr. Salman Khan, Ld. Counsel for IP nos.1 and 2
along-with the IP no.2.

None for remaining IPs.

The matter is fixed for RE.

However, adjournment sought on behalf of the IP
nos.1 and 2 to lead the evidence. One last and final opportunity is
granted to the IPs to lead the evidence.

Put up for RE on **06.04.2024**.

In the meanwhile, let advance copy of affidavit of
evidence of the witnesses be supplied to the opposite party at
least 15 days prior to NDOH.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.12.2023