

LAC 54/16
UNION OF INDIA Vs. AMAR NATH

06.04.2024

Present : Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.

Mr. M.A. Khan and Mr. Aasif Ali, Ld. counsel for IP nos.1 and 2.

None for remaining IPs.

The matter is fixed for RE.

As per record, sufficient opportunities have already been granted to IP nos.1 and 2 for leading the evidence. Despite the same, neither any evidence has been led nor advance copy of affidavit of evidence has been supplied till date. Even today no witness is present.

However, in the interest of justice and subject to cost of Rs.3,000/- to be deposited by IP nos.1 and 2 in DLSA, East, KKD, one last and final opportunity is granted to lead the evidence.

At request, put up for RE on **20.07.2024**.

It is made clear that in case evidence not led on the next date of hearing, no further opportunity in this regard shall be granted on whatsoever ground to IP nos.1 and 2.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/06.04.2024