

LAC 54/16
UNION OF INDIA
Vs.
AMAR NATH

20.07.2024

Present : Ms. Kanika Malhotra, Proxy counsel for Union of India with Mr. Ravi Pratap, Patwari, LAC (Shahdara).

Mr. M.A. Khan, Mr. Virendra Kasana, Ms. Ruheena, Ms. Ragini, and Mr. Zuheb Najmi, Ld. Counsel for LR's of IP nos.1 and 2.

Previous cost deposited by IP nos.1 and 2 in DLSA, East, KKD. Receipt filed.

The matter is fixed for PE.

However, adjournment sought on behalf of IP nos.1 and 2 for recording of statement of no-objection of LR's of IP no.1. Further, LR no.(d) of IP no.1, namely, Sh. Tajinder Arora has expired and he will move appropriate application.

On the other hand, adjournment sought on behalf of Union of India for want of main counsel.

At joint request, put up for recording of statement/
RE on **27.07.2024**.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.07.2024