

**LAC 54/16**  
**UNION OF INDIA**  
**Vs.**  
**AMARNATH**

27.07.2024

Present : Ms. Kanika Malhotra, Proxy counsel for main counsel Ms. Binisa Mohanty on behalf of Union of India along-with Mr. Ravi Pratap, Patwari, O/o LAC (Shahdara).

Mr. M.A. Khan with Ms. Priyanka, Mr. Muzzafar, Mr. Jagdish Chand Sati, Ms. Renu Bala, Mr. Naushad, Mr. Parvesh Sharma, Mr. Zuheb Nazmi and Ms. Sadaqat, Ld. Counsel for IP nos.1 and 2.

The IPs have neither filed any application to bring on record the LRs of Tajinder Arora, who is one of the LRs of IP no.1 nor filed his death certificate on record.

Adjournment sought by counsel for IP nos.1 and 2 to trace out the details of LRs of IP no.1, namely, Amarnath.

Request considered and allowed.

Issue Court notice to the LRs of IP no.1 for **17.08.2024**. *Steps be taken within 15 days.*

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/27.07.2024