

**LAC 54/16**  
**UNION OF INDIA**  
**Vs.**  
**AMAR NATH**

17.08.2024

Present : Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Ld. Counsel for Union of  
India.

Mr. M.A. Khan, Ld. Counsel for IP nos.1 and 2.

Let copy of application U/o 22 Rule 4 CPC filed on  
behalf of the IP no.1 for impleading the LRs of IP no.1 on record  
be supplied to counsel for Union of India during the course of the  
day against due acknowledgment.

Thereafter, LRs Verification Report of IP no.1- Lt.  
Amarnath be filed on behalf of Union of India on or before the  
next date of hearing with advance copy to opposite party.

Issue Court notice to LR nos. (b) and (c) of IP no.1,  
namely, Sh Rajesh Arora and Sh. Rakesh Arora to appear in  
person before the Court on the next date of hearing.

Put up for filing of report/ further proceedings on  
**21.09.2024.**

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/17.08.2024