

LAC 54/16  
UNION OF INDIA Vs. AMAR NATH

21.09.2024

Present : Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.  
Ms. Seetam, Proxy counsel for IP nos.1 and 2 appearing on behalf of the main counsel Mr. MA Khan.  
LR no.(c) of IP no.1- Rakesh Arora and IP no.2- Pankaj Arora in person.

LRs verification report in respect of Smt. Anju Sood and Ms. Rozi Ahuja not filed on behalf of Union of India till date. Ld. Counsel for Union of India seeks some to file the same.

Let the LRs verification report be filed on or before the next date of hearing by Union of India.

As per record, Mr. Rajesh Arora- LR no.(b) of IP no.1 served on 30.08.2024, however, there is no representation on his behalf today. Therefore, Mr. Rajesh Arora is directed to appear in person before this Court on the next date of hearing.

It is informed by LR no.(c) of IP no.1- Rakesh Arora that Sh. Tejender Arora one of the LR of IP no.1 had already expired on 09.03.2024.

Let appropriate steps be taken on behalf of the parties to implede the LRs of Lt. Tejender Arora in the present petition.

Two reports dated 06.09.2024 filed on behalf of Union of India. The same are taken on record.

At request, put up for filing of LRs verification report in respect of Smt. Anju Sood and Ms. Rozi Ahuja/ further proceedings on **07.12.2024**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/21.09.2024