

**LAC 54/16**  
**UNION OF INDIA**  
**Vs.**  
**AMAR NATH**

01.03.2025

Present : Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Ld. Counsel for Union of India. *(Joined through VC)*

Mr. Ravi Pratap, Patwari, O/o LAC (Shahdara) is present.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for IP no.2.

Two LR's verification reports in respect of LR's of IP no.1 filed on behalf of Union of India. The same are taken on record.

Despite directions, there is no representation on behalf of Mr. Rajesh Arora and further steps have not been taken to implead the LR's of Lt. Tejender Arora (one of the LR's of IP no.1).

Put up for consideration on aforesaid reports on  
**05.04.2025.**

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.03.2025