

**LAC 54/16**  
**UNION OF INDIA Vs. AMAR NATH**

05.04.2025

Present : Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Ld. Counsel for Union of India along-with Mr. Ravi Pratap, Patwari, O/o LAC (Shahdara).

Ms. Seetam and Ms. Farheen, Ld. Proxy counsel for IP no.2 appearing on behalf of the main counsel Mr. M.A. Khan.

None for remaining IPs.

As per record, LRs verification report filed on behalf of Union of India on the last date of hearing did not contain the details of LRs of Lt. Anju Sood and Lt. Rozi Ahuja.

Let fresh LRs verification report in respect of the aforesaid IPs be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

The LRs of aforesaid IPs are also directed to extend their necessary cooperation to the official from the office of LAC, Shahdara in order to prepare LRs verification report.

Let appropriate steps be also taken on behalf of the LRs of IP no.1 to impleade the LRs of Lt. Tejinder Arora (one of the LRs of IP no.1).

Put up for filing of report/ further proceedings on **31.05.2025.**

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/05.04.2025