

LAC 54/16
UNION OF INDIA
Vs.
AMAR NATH

26.07.2025

Present : Mr. Sagar Roy, Ld. Proxy counsel for Union of India
appearing on behalf of the main counsel Ms. Binisa
Mohanty. (Joined through VC)
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Ld. Counsel for IP no.2.
None for LRs of IP no.1.

LRs verification reports in respect of Anju Sood and
Rozi Ahuja not filed in compliance of the order dated
31.05.2025.

In these circumstances, a cost of Rs.5,000/- is
imposed upon Union of India for non-compliance of order dated
31.05.2025 with further directions to file the report as directed in
the said order within four weeks from today.

It seems that none has been appearing on behalf of
IP no.1 since last many dates.

In view thereof, issue Court notice to the LRs of IP
no.1 to appear in person before this Court on **18.10.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/26.07.2025