

LAC 54/16
UNION OF INDIA
Vs.
AMAR NATH

18.10.2025

Present : Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Ld. Counsel for UOI along-
with Ravi Pratap, Patwari, LAC East, Shahdara.
Sh. Nazreen, Ld. Counsel for IP no. 2.

Despite service of court notice, none present on
behalf of IP no. 1.

An application u/s 151 CPC seeking waiver of cost
imposed on last date of hearing filed on behalf of UOI on ground
that the LR verification report in respect of Rozi Ahuja and
Rakesh Arora were already filed. Taken on record.

Put up for consideration on aforesaid application
20.12.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.10.2025