

LAC 54/16
UNION OF INDIA
Vs.
AMAR NATH

24.01.2026

Present : Ms. Binisa Mohanty, Ld. counsel for Union of India.
(Joined through VC)
Ms. Farheen and Ms. Seetam, Ld. proxy counsel for
IP no.2.

Time sought by Ld. counsel for Union of India to
address arguments on the application seeking waiver of cost.

Put up for evidence on behalf of IP no.2/
consideration on aforesaid application on **13.03.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/24.01.2026