

LAC 54/16
UNION OF INDIA
Vs.
AMAR NATH

13.03.2026

Present : None for Union of India.

Mr. Anurag Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for IP no.2.
(Joined through VC)

The matter is fixed for evidence on behalf of IP
no.2.

However, time sought by Ld. proxy counsel for IP
no.2 to lead the evidence.

One last and final opportunity is granted to IP no.2
to conclude the evidence on the next date of hearing.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **17.04.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/13.03.2026